503642939 01/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3689572

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FIONA WILSON	03/10/2003			
SIMON GALE	03/10/2003			
Street Address: City:	2351 BOULEVARD ALFRED-NOBEL ST. LAURENT, QUEBEC			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number		14705071	-1	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14795071

CORRESPONDENCE	DATA
----------------	------

Fax Number:	(877)7	769-7945					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Email:	apsi@fr.com						
Correspondent Name: FISH		& RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 1022						
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29717-0160005					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTIE LOVEN					
SIGNATURE:		/Christie Loven/					
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2016					
Total Attachments: 2							
source=Inventor_Nortel#page1.tif							
source=Inventor_Nortel#page2.tif							

FILE NO. 15600ID

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to Multi-Beam Cellular Communication System as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Lee Mann Smith McWilliams Sweeney and Ohison whose full office address is PO Box 2786, Chicago, IL60690-2786 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Jiana M. Wilson

Flona Wilson East Lodge, Dell Lane Spellbrook, Hertfordshire United Kingdom, CM22 7SG

Witness Signature

Rev. July 1, 2002

10 March 2003

D.D.N. BEVAN

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0827

PATENT REEL: 037452 FRAME: 0797

2

Simon Gale 39 Thorley Park Road Bishops Stortford Hertfordshire United Kingdom, CM23 3NG

Witness Signature

10 March 2003

S.Mon Arr.1 Witness Name (Print)

> PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 037452 FRAME: 0798

1

RECORDED: 01/11/2016